
DEPARTMENT CHAIRMAN/COMMITTEES 2025-2026

ADVISORY COMMITTEE: Terms Phone # Email
Penny Maklary (3) 520-850-1951 ahhpenny@aol.com

Barbara White (2) (602) 908-2980 barbara.white99@gmail.com

Stacey Mayberry(1) (702) 403-4903 mayberry.stacey@gmail.com

Karen Smith (520) 249-1119 ksmith111@cox.net

Paula Burgess (602) 472-8302 pngb62@hotmail.com

Rose Ficklin Executive Director of Operations O. 602-241-1080 secretary1@aladeptaz.org
C. 602-628-4088 roseala2324@yahoo.com

Yolanda Bonilla 602-989-3321 yodobo@msn.com

Members-All PDP's

AMERICANISM:
Chairman-Monika Monize         602-549-1583 mcmonize@icloud.com

AUXILIARY EMERGENCY FUND:
Chairman-Barbara Shields 928-856-1949 shields_barb@yahoo.com

Member-

CAVALCADE OF MEMORIES:
Paula Burgess 602-472-8302 pngb62@hotmail.com

Members (PDPs)

562-370-0080 azdeptchaplain@gmail.com

Member-Stephanie McMullen 623-910-4716 stephaniemcmullenala62az@gmail.com

CHILDREN & YOUTH: Terms
(3) Chairman-Barbara Whitney 602-326-2484 alacandyaz@gmail.com

 Member-Joanne Mangis (back-up)  602-421-8766 joannemangis@q.com
 

(2) Daphne Coleman 480-560-2940 daphneinaz@yahoo.com

(1) Kim Lindsey 602-574-1318 Scoutermomkim@yahoo.com

CHAPLAIN: Dee Dee Dexter



COMMUNITY SERVICE:
Chairman -   

Member-Lynda Griffin 623-349-3979 lynda4ala@gmail.com

CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS:
Chairman-Barbara White 602-908-2980 barbara.white99@gmail.com

Member-Stacey Mayberry (702) 403-4903 mayberry.stacey@gmail.com

EDUCATION:
Chairman-Julie Vietri H. 480-947-1304 jvietri@msn.com

C.480-495-1558
Member-Iliana Solis 520-236-8468 ilisolis09@gmail.com

FINANCE:
Chairman - Yolanda Bonilla  (1) 602-989-3321 yodobo@msn.com

Member-  Barbara White      (2) (602) 908-2980 barbara.white99@gmail.com

Member - Penny Maklary      (3) 520-850-1951 ahhpenny@aol.com

Virtue of Office - NEC Stacey Mayberry, President Dolores Chavez, Dept. Executive Director of Operations Rose Ficklin NO VOTE

GIRLS STATE: Terms
Chairman- Penny Maklary  (3) 520-850-1951 ahhpenny@aol.com

Member-Donna Aronoff 602-377-3688 daronoff08@gmail.com

Member-Alisha Matteson 602-301-0204 desertmom40@gmail.com

Member-Mary Jo Ficklin H.480-969-1297 mafic4@yahoo.com
C. 480-626-3241

Virtue of Office-NEC Stacey Mayberry, Pres. Dolores Chavez, VP Marge Christianson, 2nd VP Lynda Griffin, Executive Director of Operations Rose Ficklin



JUNIOR ACTIVITIES:
Chairman-Jacque Solis 520-234-7909 jacquelinesolis24@gmail.com

Member-Cheryl Tincher 480-296-8516 tincher.cheryl@gmail.com

HISTORY:
Chairman-Stephanie McMullen 623-910-4716 stephaniemcmullenala62az@gmail.com

Member-Lynda Griffin 623-349-3979 lynda4ala@gmail.com

LEADERSHIP:
Chairman-Karen Smith 520-249-1119 ksmith111@cox.net

Member-
All members holding instructor cards

LEGISLATIVE:
Chairman-Kathy Amery 623-640-0134 alalegislativeaz@gmail.com

Member-De De Dexter 562-370-0080 azdeptchaplain@gmail.com

UAV Representative-Colleen Heck 602-290-5568 check@ionet.net

MEMBERSHIP:
Chairman-Marge Christianson 763-234-9852 alaunit62az@gmail.com

All members of the State of Arizona

MUSIC:
Chairman-Alma Mattingly 602-999-4054 amblonde01@gmail.com
 

Chairman-NEC Stacey Mayberry 702-403-4903 mayberry.stacey@gmail.com
NATIONAL SECURITY:



 

Chairman-

Member-Rose Ficklin-central O. 602-241-1080 secretary1@aladeptaz.org
C. 602-628-4088 roseala2324@yahoo.com

Member-Maggie Montijo-southern 520-904-1814 maggiechavez3@yahoo.com

PARLIAMENTARIAN:
Penny Maklary 520-850-1951 ahhpenny@aol.com

PAST PRESIDENT’S PARLEY:
Chairman-Patricia Lugo 602-475-0208 plugo1@yahoo.com

Member-

Member-

POPPY:
Chairman-Kat Sticklin 928-322-1550 katsticklin2025@gmail.com

Member-Wendy Hackney 480-570-6824 wendy9rs@gmail.com

PRESIDENT’S SCRAPBOOK:
Chairman-Sandra Solis 520-249-9654 sandra_211@live.com

Member-Dawn Davidson 763-221-8047 aladawndavidson@gmail.com

PRESIDENT’S SPECIAL PROJECT: HOSPICE/CAREGIVERS
Chairman-Dawn Davidson 763-221-8047 aladawndavidson@gmail.com

Area Members:  
Tucson:  Theresa Marks 520-329-7564 alatheresamarks@gmail.com

Prescott: Peggy Miller 307-622-2904 sislee@vcn.com

Phoenix: Rae Hopf 480-296-3556 raehopf@cox.net

Member:Christine Paplaczyk 630-957-7177 cpaplaczykunit39@gmail.com

Flagstaff:

Yuma:  

NEW UNITS/UD&R (Unit Development & Revitalization)



PUBLIC RELATIONS:
Chairman-Shannon Mead 623-521-1263 shannonmead@live.com

Member-

TROPHIES & AWARDS:
Chairman-Alissa Montijo 520-904-1814 alissamontijo@yahoo.com

Member-Gina Bopp 480-216-6636 gina.bopp@gmail.com

Member-Jennifer Klingaman 563-676-5203 jennikling@msn.com

VETERANS AFFAIRS & REHABILITATION:
Chairman-Lynda Griffin 623-349-3979 lynda4ala@gmail.com

Vice Chair-Sara Decker 480-580-3269 saradeckeraz@gmail.com

**CREATIVE ARTS:
Chairman-Anita Ritter 602-679-1785 ritmar@cox.net

Phoenix:Sabina Iniquez 602-320-3002 sabina.iniquez@outlook.com

Member:Christie Slegers 480-390-4702 christie.slegers@gmail.com

Prescott-Sally Fine

Tucson: Theresa Marks 520-329-7564 alatheresamarks@gmail.com

Member:Dawn Davidson 763-221-8047 aladawndavidson@gmail.com

**SERVICE TO VETERANS:
Chairman-Sara Decker 480-580-3269 saradeckeraz@gmail.com

Member- 

Member- 

**VAMC FACILITIES:
*Carl T. Hayden Medical Center
  VAVS Rep-Sabina Iniguez 602-320-3002 sabina.iniquez@outlook.com

 Deputy-Christie Slegers 480-390-4702 christie.slegers@gmail.com

*Tucson Southern Medical Center
 VAVS Rep-

 Deputy-

*Prescott Bob Stump Medical Center
VAVS Rep
Deputy-Trisha  Aljets 928-632-2290 trishaljets@outlook.com



**State Veteran Home
Chairman Phoenix-Candy Neagle 623-826-9580 candy.neagle@gmail.com

Member-

Member-

Chairman Tucson-Nancy Morrow 520-278-9257 alachairmansavht@gmail.com

Member-Dee Quimby 520-508-0421 aladeequimby@gmail.com

Chairman Yuma-Winnie Moir 928-502-0238 stoneywoodsouth@msn.com

Member-

Chairman Flagstaff-Lojray Alvarez 928-830-1756 mrs48csm@aol.com

Member-

Chairman Prescott-

Member-Trish Aljets 928-632-2290 trishaljets@outlook.com

**GIFT SHOPS
Chairman Phoenix-Viki Jackson 541-979-6850 viki_jackson@outlook.com

Member-Sabina Iniguez 602-320-3002 sabina.iniquez@outlook.com

Chairman Tucson-Melani Pyland 520-237-4585 ala.giftshop.tucson@gmail.com

Member-Becky Ruiz 520-518-0723 b13ruiz13@gmail.com

Chairman Prescott-Trish Aljets 928-632-2290 trishaljets@outlook.com

Member-

LIAISON TO NATIONAL CEMETERY:
Department Chaplain-Dee Dee Dexter azdeptchaplain@gmail.com

(Memorial Services/Fall Conference & State Convention; Wreath at Pearl Harbor Day) and other functions



FALL CONF/CONVENTION:
Registration:

*Color Bearers: Unit 29

*Pages: 

*Personal Pages: Maggie Montijo & Alissa Montijo 
(Jennifer Klingaman, IIiana Solis, Jackie Solis)

*Sgt. At Arms:
Chairman- Iliana Solis, members- Alissa Montijo, Jacque Solis
member-Denese Simons-back up dsimonsunit39@gmail.com

*Head Teller: Debra Munchbach 480-705-9527 munchaz@msn.com

*Website: Debra Munchbach

*Credentials:  
June Moyer 602-689-8937 junemoyer723@gmail.com

Erica Bailey 480-209-0362 ebaileyunit39@gmail.com

*Resolutions: Debra Munchbach


	Chairman

